
THE FREEPRESSJOURNAL12 MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY | AUGUST 5, 2020

Encore Asset Reconstruction Company Private Limited 
Encore ARC Corporate office Address : 5th Floor,

Plot No. 137, Sector- 44, Gurugram - 122002, Haryana
Sale Notice for sale of immovable property

Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with
proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower and
Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to Encore
ARC (“Secured Creditor”), the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer
of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever
there is” basis on 09-09-2020, for recovery of  Rs.2,03,12,815/- (Rupees Two Crore Three
Lakh Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen only) due to the Secured Creditor as on
29.12.2016 from M/s Raunak Trading and Company (Borrower), Mr. Bali Ram Yadav
(Proprietor and Guarantor), Mrs. Geeta Baliram Yadav (Guarantor) and Mr. Rehmetullah
Abdul Rehman Kazi (Mortgagor and Guarantor) with further interest at agreed rate till date
of recovery and other applicabl’e costs and charges. The description of secured assets with
details of Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit are mentioned below :

All the piece and parcel of Flat no.201, 2nd Floor, A Wing,
Silver Arch Building, Shree Swami Samarth Prasanna,
Oshiwara (E), Unit No.10 CHS Ltd., Andheri (West)
Mumbai- 400 053
In case the date of deposit of EMD & Auction date is declared public holiday then the date will
be automatically extended to the very next working day.
The Borrower/ Proprietor/ Mortgagor/ Guarantors may treat this notice as 30 days Sale Notice
and are hereby given a last and final opportunity to discharge the liability in full as stated
above within 30 days from the date of this notice failing which the assets will be sold as per
terms and conditions published in this Sale Notice as well as link provided hereunder.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured
Creditor’s website i.e. http://www.encorearc.com/ 
For any clarification/ information, interested parties may contact the Authorised officer of the
secured creditor on mobile no.+91- 9999848208 or email at
KHEZARHEYAT.KHAN@encorearc.com

Rs.25,00,000/-
(Rupees

Twenty Five
Lakh only)

Rs.2,50,00,000/-
(Rupees Two

Crore Fifty Lakh
Only)

Description of the immovable property
(Secured Assets) Reserve Price Earnest Money

Deposit (EMD)

Sd/-  
Date: 05.08.2020 Authorised Officer
Place: Gurugram Encore Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

A           
    

     

Encore Asset Reconstruction Company Private Limited 
Encore ARC Corporate office Address : 5th Floor,

Plot No. 137, Sector- 44, Gurugram - 122002, Haryana
Sale Notice for sale of immovable property

Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with
proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower and
Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to Encore
ARC (“Secured Creditor”), the physical possession of which has been taken by the
Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what
is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on 09-09-2020, for recovery of  Rs.3,21,45,442/-
(Rupees Three Crore Twenty One Lakh Forty Five Thousand Four Hundred Forty Two
only) due to the Secured Creditor as on 13.10.2016 from M/s Raunak Poultry Farm
(Borrower), Mr. Bali Ram Yadav (Proprietor and Guarantor), Mrs. Geeta Baliram Yadav
and Mr. Rehmetullah Abdul Rehman Kazi (Guarantors) with further interest at agreed rate
till date of recovery and other applicable costs and charges. The description of secured
assets with details of Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit are mentioned below:

Flat No. 1504, 15th Floor, Aawez Heights, S. No. 63K/5,
CTS No. 18, 18(1) to (14), Mogra Village, Taluka Andheri,
Mogra Amboli Naka, S. V. Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai –
400058 
In case the date of deposit of EMD & Auction date is declared public holiday then the date will
be automatically extended to the very next working day.
The Borrower/ Proprietor/ Guarantors may treat this notice as 30 days Sale Notice and are
hereby given a last and final opportunity to discharge the liability in full as stated above with-
in 30 days from the date of this notice failing which the assets will be sold as per terms and
conditions published in this Sale Notice as well as link provided hereunder.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured
Creditor’s website i.e. http://www.encorearc.com/
For any clarification/ information, interested parties may contact the Authorised officer of the
secured creditor on mobile no.+91- 9999848208 or email at
KHEZARHEYAT.KHAN@encorearc.com

Rs.5,40,000/-
(Rupees Five
Lakh Forty

Thousand only)

Rs.54,00,000/-
(Rupees Fifty

Four Lakh
only)

Description of the immovable property
(Secured Assets) Reserve Price Earnest Money

Deposit (EMD)

Sd/-  
Date: 05.08.2020 Authorised Officer
Place: Gurugram Encore Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

A           
    

     

Appendix – IV – A

[See Proviso to Rule 8(6)]

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and

Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the

Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by Authorised Officer

of State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is Where is”, “As is What

is” and “Whatever there is” on 21/08/2020 for recovery of Rs.23,96,22,680.41(Rupees

Twenty Three Crores Ninty Six Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty and

paisa forty One Only)  +  interest at contracted rate till date thereon + expenses & costs

(less cash recoveries, if any) due to the secured creditor from M/S Shri Someshwara

Spun Pvt. Ltd. (Borrower) and Shri Mukesh Mehra and Shri Manoj Mehra  (Guarantors)

The property wise reserve price will be as under:

State Bank of India, SAM II Branch,

Ground Floor, Raheja Chambers,

Free Press Journal Marg,

Nariman Point, Mumbai - 21

Fax No.022 – 22811401

Authorized Officer’s Details

Name:  Rajendra Dahat, Mobile No:   9833908550

E-mail ID : team2.15859@sbi.co.in,

Landline No. (Office):- 022 – 22040445

Names of  Title

Deed Holders

Description of property/ies

M/S Shri

Someshwara Spun

Pvt. Ltd. Regd. Office

: R.No. 16, 2nd Floor,

413-C, Vasant Wadi,

Kalbadevi Road,

Mumbai 400002

Plant and Machinery, other

movable assets purchased out

of Bank Finance located at Survey

No. 910/7/2, Dockmardi,

Kilwani Road, Village Amli,

Silvassa 396230, UT Dadra &

Nagar Haveli.

Reserve price

(Rs in Crs)

Earnest Money

Deposit (EMD)

Rs.1.27 Cr Rs. 12.70

lakhs

Date & Time of e-Auction. Date: 21.08.2020, Time: 60 Minutes

From 11.30 a.m. to 1.30 p.m. with unlimited

extensions of 5 minutes each

Bid Increment Amount Rs. 1,00,000/- and in multiple of Rs. one lakh

Date and time for submission of EMD

and request letter of participation/

KYC Documents/ Proof

Account / Wallet in which EMD

to be remitted

Date & Time of Inspection property 14.08.2020: From 11.30 am. to 4.00 pm

Contact person/ Contact Number Mr. Vallabh Bhende Mobile No 9892378210

Ravikiran Deshpande, Manager-9168011211

This publication also serves as 15 days prior notice for e-auction to all concern parties.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in State

Bank of India, the Secured Creditor ’s website www.sbi.co.in and https://

www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp.

Date: 05.08.2020 Authorized Officer

Place: Mumbai State Bank of India

On or before 19.08.2020, before 4.30 p.m.

Bidders own wallet Registered with

M/s MSTC Ltd on its e-auction site https://

www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/

ibapi/index.jsp by means of  RTGS/NEFT.

SHRIRAM ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
CIN: L65991MH1994PLC079874

 

NOTICE AND INFORMATION REGARDING
26th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Dispatch of Annual Report:

Manner of registering / updating email addresses:

 

Manner of casting vote through e-voting:

 

SHRIRAM ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

 
Reena Yadav 

IN THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, BENCH, AT MUMBAI
COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. 1024 OF 2020 

[C.A.A. 1024/MB/C-IV/ 2020]

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013;
And

In the matter of Application under Sections 230 - 232 and other relevant provisions 
of the Companies Act, 2013;

And
In the matter of L&T Housing Finance Limited (CIN: U45200MH1994PLC259630), a 
company, incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office 
at Brindavan, Plot No. 177, C.S.T Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai- 400098, 
Maharashtra;

And
In the matter of L&T Infrastructure Finance Company Limited
(CIN: U67190MH2006PLC299025), a company, incorporated under the Companies 
Act, 1956, having its registered office at Brindavan, Plot No. 177, C.S.T Road, Kalina, 
Santacruz (East), Mumbai- 400098, Maharashtra;

And
In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation by way of Merger by Absorption among 
L&T Housing Finance Limited, L&T Infrastructure Finance Company Limited and 
L&T Finance Limited under Section 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013.

L&T Housing Finance Limited 
(CIN: U45200MH1994PLC259630), a company,
incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, 
having its registered office at Brindavan, Plot 
No. 177, C.S.T Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), 
Mumbai- 400098, Maharashtra.

L&T Infrastructure Finance Company Limited
(CIN: U67190MH2006PLC299025), a company, 
incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, 
having its registered office at Brindavan, Plot 
No. 177, C.S.T Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), 
Mumbai- 400098, Maharashtra.

)
)
)
)
)
)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

...Applicant Company 1 /
Transferor Company 1

...Applicant Company 2 /
Transferor Company 2

Notice and Advertisement of filing of the Company Scheme 
Application before the Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal by the 
Applicant Companies.

Pursuant to the directions given by the Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal, 
Mumbai Bench (“NCLT”), by its order dated July 24, 2020 passed in the above 
Company Scheme Application (“Order”), notice is hereby given that, the Applicant 
Companies have filed the above Company Scheme Application before the Hon’ble 
NCLT on June 7, 2020, seeking directions from the Hon’ble NCLT in relation to 
holding/dispensing with the meetings of equity shareholders, secured creditors and 
unsecured creditors of the respective Applicant Companies, to seek their approval 
to the Scheme of Amalgamation by way of merger by absorption among
L&T Housing Finance Limited and L&T Infrastructure Finance Company Limited and 
L&T Finance Limited (“Scheme”).

Vide the said Order, the Hon’ble NCLT has directed that convening and holding the 
meetings of the equity shareholders of the respective Applicant Companies to seek 
their approval to the Scheme, is not required. Further, the Hon’ble NCLT has also 
directed that convening and holding respective meetings of unsecured creditors 
and secured creditors of Applicant Companies to seek their approval to the Scheme, 
is dispensed with.

Copy of the Scheme as filed before the Hon’ble NCLT can be obtained free of charge 
on any day (except Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays) at the registered office of 
the Applicant Companies at Brindavan, Plot No. 177, C.S.T Road, Kalina, Santacruz 
(East), Mumbai- 400098, Maharashtra or at the offices of its Advocates, Cyril 

thAmarchand Mangaldas, Advocates & Solicitors at 5  Floor, Peninsula Chambers, 
Peninsula Corporate Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel - 400 013, between 
10:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. up to 15 days after the publication of this Notice.

Any person concerned with any of the Applicant Companies, may file their 
representations, if any, to the Scheme before the Hon’ble NCLT within 30 (Thirty) 
days of the date of the publication of this Notice in the newspapers, and submit a 
copy of their representations to the concerned Applicant Company at its registered 
office at Brindavan, Plot No. 177, C.S.T Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 
400 098, Maharashtra or write at investorgrievances@ltfs.com.

The above mentioned Scheme will be subject to the subsequent approval of the 
Hon’ble NCLT.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Applicant Companies

Sd/-
Apurva Rathod

Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai 
Date: August 4, 2020

L&T Housing Finance Limited
CIN: U45200MH1994PLC259630

L&T Infrastructure Finance Company Limited
CIN: U67190MH2006PLC299025

Both having regd. office at Brindavan, Plot No. 177, C.S.T Road, Kalina, 
Santacruz (East), Mumbai-400 098. 

T: +91 22 6212 5000; F: +91 22 6212 5553
Email id: investorgrievances@ltfs.com; 

Website: www.ltfs.com

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
HANSA SURESH KORI TO HANSA RUDA
SINGAL AS PER AFFIDAVIT. CL-01
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
JAYSHRI PRAVIN SHAH TO JAYSHREE
PRAVIN SHAH AS PER AFFIDAVIT. CL-02
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM ASIF
MOHAMMED YUSUF TO MOHAMMAD
ASIF YUSUF SHAIKH AS PER AFFIDAVIT.

CL-03 
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM ANITA
SUNDARDAS DOLANI TO PALLAVI
NANDLAL PHATNANI AS PER AFFIDAVIT.

CL-04 
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM SONI
SUNDARDAS DOLANI TO
PALLAVINANDLAL PHATNANI AS PER
AFFIDAVIT. CL-05 
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MAHENDRAKUMAR SHANTARAM TO
MAHENDRA SHANTARAM LONERKAR AS
PER GAZZETTE (M-2011778) CL-06
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
CHANDRASHEKHAR T PHULORIA TO
CHANDRASHEKHAR TARADATT
PHULORIA AS PER MAHARASHTRA
GOVERNMENT GAZETTEE (M-206076),
AFFIDAVIT DATED 03/03/2020 CL-07
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
VAISHALI NARAYAN CHAUDHARI TO
DARSHANA DEVENDRA KALEKAR AS PER
DOCUMENT. CL-08
I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
RAKESH HASMUKHRAY TO RAKESH
HASMUKH AS PER AFFIDAVIT
REGISTRATION NO:- 3640, AFFIDAVIT
DATED :- 12/03/2020 CL-09

CHANGE OF NAME

NOTE
Collect the full copy of Newspaper
for the submission in passport office.

The Free Press Journal does
not vouch for the authenticity or
veracity of the claims made in
any advertisement published in
this newspaper. Readers are
advised to make their own
inquiries or seek expert advice
before acting on such
advertisements. 
The printer, publisher, editor and
the proprietors of the Free Press
Journal Group of newspapers
cannot be held liable in any civil
or criminal court of law or
tribunal within India or abroad
for any alleged misleading or
defamatory content or claim
contained in any advertisement
published in this newspaper or
uploaded in the epaper on the
official website. The liability is
solely that of the advertiser in
which The Free Press Journal
has no role to play. 

DISCLAIMER



��� ��� ��� � � � �� � � � � � � � �� � �

��������� ���������� � ������� ���� � �

������������ ������ ������� ���������������
������������������� ������������������ ����� �������� ���������

�������������������� �� ���������� ���������� ������������������ ������ ���������
������������� ���������� ������� ���������������

���������� ��������

������������� ��������� ������� ������������������� ������ ������� ������ �
������������������������ �� ����������������������������

��������� �������������������� � ����������������������
������� ������������� � �������������� ���������������

������������ �������������������

������� ������� ���������� ���������� �������� ��������
�� ��������������� �������� ������ ���� ����������������������������������

���� �������������
����������

�� ��������������� �������� ����� ������� ����� �������� ����������������������������������
���� �������������

����������

�� �������� ���������� ���������������� �������� �����������������������������������
���� �������������

����������

�� �������� ������� ������������ �������� ��������������������������������������
���� �������������

����������

�������� ������ ��������
���� ��������� ���� ���������

�������� ����������� ��������
������ ���������������������������� ������� � ����������

����������� ���� ������ ����� ������� �� �������� ��������� ��� ������ ���� ���������� �� ������������� ���� ������ ���� �����
� ����� ����� �� � ����������� ������� ����� ���������� �����

���� �� ������ ��
�� ���� ��������� �������� ������ ��� ��������������� ����������� ��������� �������� ������������ ������� ���� �������� �������� ���������

�������� �������� � ���������� ��������� ������� �������� ������������������������������ ��� ����� ����������
�������� �������

�� ������ � ������� ����������� ������������������������������ ��� ����� ���������� �������� ���������
� ����������� �������

�� �������� � ����� � � �� ������ ��� �� ��������� ��������� ����� �������� ��������
�� � ������� ����������� ����������� ����� �� ����������� ��������� � ������� �������� ��� �� ����������� ����� � ������ ������ �� ������ ��

����� � ��������� ����������
�� ����������� ������ ������ ��������� ������ ����� ���������� ��������������� ������� ���������� ��� ��� ����� �����������������

�������� �������
�� ���� ������� ����������� ��������� ���� ���� �� � ��������� �������� � ������ ������� �� � � ���� ������� �������� ���������� � ��������� ��

�� � � ���� ��� ����������� �������� ���������� � ��������� ��� �� � � �� ��� ������ ������ ������� � �������� ��� �� � �� � �
��������� ���������� ���� �� � ��������������� ��� �� � �� � � ��������� ���������� ��� ������������ �������� � ������������� ���������
� ��� �������� ����� ���������� ���� �� � �� � � ���������� ������� ������ ����������� � ������������ ����� ��� �� ������ ��������
����� � ������� �������� ��� ���������

�� ���� � ��� �� � �� � ����� ��������� ���������� �� �� � � ����� ��� ����� ����� ������� ���������� ����������� �� ����������
� ��� � ����� ������� ������������� ����� ���� ������� � ������� �������

�� � ���� ������ � � �� ������ ���� � ���� �� ����� ��������� ����������� ����� ���� ������ �� ���������� ����� �� ����� �����������
������� ������� �����

������ ������
������� ��������� ������� �����������
����������� ���� �������

������ ����� ������� ������ ����� �������

������ ��������� ����� �������� ���� �������� �������� ����
� �������� �������� ���������� ��� ��� ����� � �
� � ��������� ��� ������ � ��� ���������� ��� ��� ����� ���������� ������� ����
� �������� ����������� ���������� � ��������� ���������� ��� ��� ����� ���������� ������� ����
� ����������� �������� ����������� � ��������� ���������� ������� ����� ���� ��� ��� ��������� ��� �������������

������ ��������� ����� ����������� ����� ��������� ������ ������� ������ �������� ������� �������� �������������� �����

�

������ �������� ������ ��������
�������� ������������ ��� ���������
������ �������� ����������� ������
����� � �����

�����
�������� ����������� �������� ������� ����

���������

��������

��� ����� ��������� �� ���� ��� ���������
���������� �� � ��������� � �������� ��������� �������� ��� ��� ������ �� � ��� ������ ��� �������

����� ��������� ������� �������� ���� � ������������ ������ � ������������
���������� � ��������������������� ����������� � �������������������

���������� � ���������������������������������

������ ���������� ��������������� ���� ���������� ������������������ ����������� ���� ��������
��������� ��� ������� ������� ��������� �� ������� �� ��� ������� ����������� ������� �������� ��������
������ � �� �� ��������� ��������� ��������� ����� � ����� ���� ��� �� ������� ���� �����
���������� � ������� �������� ����� ��� ����� ��� ���� ����������������� �� ��������� ��� �� �����
���� ����� ������������ ������������ ���������������� �������� ����� ������� ������� � � �� ��������
��������� � ���� ��� �� ��� ��������
�� �������� �� �������� ���������� ������������������� ����������
������������� ����� ����� ������� ����� ������������� ������������� ������� �������� ���������
���������������� ����� ��������� ����� ��������� ���� ������� ���������
���������������� ������������� �������� ���������� ��������

���������� ���������� ����������� ������������ � �����
������

������������ ���� �����
���� � ����� �������� ������� ��������� ������� ���������
������� � �� �������� ���� ����� �� ����� ������ ���

������� ��������������� ���������� ����������
��������������� ����������� � ������� ������ ����������� ������� ��������� ���������� ������������ �������

������������ ���� ����� � ��� ����� ��������� ��������� � ��� ����� ��������
������ � ��������������������������� ���������� � ���������������������

������������ � ���������������������������������

���������� ��������� ��������
������������������ ����� ���������� ������ ������� �������� ����������� ���������������� ����� �������������
��������������������� �������������� ���� ���� ������������ �� ������ ����������� ������������ �� ����
��������� ������� �������� �������� ������ ������ �� ������ ���� ������� ����������� ������������������� ��������
�� �������������� ������������������ ���������� ������������ ���� ����������������� ����������� ���������������� �� ������
����������������� ������� ��������������� ���������� �������������� ���������� ���������� ����� ����������
�� ��������� ���� ������� ���������������� ������ ������
������ �������� ��������������������������� ��� �������������� ������������������ ������� ������
������� ����������������������� �� ����������������������� ��� ������� ��������������
����������������������� ������ ������� �������

������� ��������������� ���������� �������������������
�����������

���� � �������� ������ �������
�������� � �� ��������� ���� ���������� �������� �� ����������� �������������

��������������� ������������ ���������
���������� ��������

����� ������������������������ ������������� �������� ���������� ������������ ���������
����� ����� �� ��������� ��������� ���������� ������ ���������� ���������
��������������� ��� ����� ����������� ������������ ���������� ��������������� ����� ������
���������� ���������� �������� �� ������� ������������� �������������������
������ ������ �������������� ��� �������������� �������
������������� ����� ������������� �������� ������ ������������� ����������
������������� ������ ������������ ������� ������������� ����� ��������������
���������������� ���������� �������� ���������� ������� ��������� ����
���������� ������� ����� ���� ��������������� ������� �������� ����������������
������ ���������� ����������
�������������������������������������������������� �������
�������������� ����� ������������
��������������������������� ����� ��������������������������
��������������������

���������� ���� ����������� ������������������� ���������� ��� �

����������� �����������
����������� �� ����
����������� ����� ��������
������� � ������� �������������
�������������� ���� � ����� �� ����
����������� ���������� �������� ����������
����������� ��������� ��� �����������
�� ��������������� � �� ���������
������������ ���� ����� ����� ����
�������������� ����� ���� �����
������� ���������� ���� �������

����������� �� ����������� ���� ����
������������� �� ��������� ����������
������ ������ ���������� ��� ���
������������ ����� ��� �� �������
�������� ������� ��������� �����������
�� ���� ��������� ������� � ��
�������������� ����� �������� �������� ����
��� ��������� ������������ �����������
������ ���� �������������� ������
������� ���� ����������� ������

���� ����� ������� ������������

���� ���� � ������� ������� �������
��������� � ��������� �� ���� ��
� �������� ����� ������ ������ ���
� �������� ������� ������� ��� �� � �����
� �������� ������� �� ���� �� ����
��� �� ���������� ������ �� ����
��� ��������� ������� ������ ������� �
���� �� ���� ��� � ���
������������� ������ �� ���� ��
���� ��� � ��� � ����������� ������
������� �� ������� �������������
� ����������� ��������� ����� ����� �������
������� ������������� �� ���� ���
� ��� ���� ������� ���� �������� ��� �����
������� ������������ ���� �������� ������
���������� ������������ � � ��������

����� �������� ��������� � �������
������ ������ ������� �� ��������� ���

���� ��������� �������� ������ �������
�� ���� ���� �������� �������� ��
����� ��� ��������� �� ���� �������
������� ������ ����� ��������� ������
� ������� ����������� ���� ��
������������� �� �������� �������
���������������� ����� ����������
�������� ��� ����� ������� ������ ������
������� ������� ���������� ����� �� ����������
������
��������� ������ ������������� ��

������������ ������������� ��������� ����
�� ����� ����� ����� �� ���� ����
��������� ���� ���� � �� ����� ����
���� ���� ������ ���������� �������� ��
���� ���� ������ ��������
���������� ����� �������� ���� ��������
���������� �������� ��������� � ������
���� ������������� �� �� �� �� ���������
� ��� ����� � ��� �������

������������� ��� �������������
���������� �� ���� ������ ����
�������� ������� ������� ������ ����
������������� �������� �� ����� ���� ������
����� ����� �������� ��������� � � ��
� �������� ���������� ������� � ���� ��������
����� ��������� ������ �������������
� ��������� ����������� ���� ������ ����
������� �� ��������������� �� ����
� ��� ������� ������ ��
������������� �� ���� � ��� �������
������ ������� ������� �������������

���������� ����� ����������� ����������
��������������� ������ ������ ���������
����� �������� �� ����� ����������
������� ����������� ������� ����� ������
������ ���� � ������� �� ����������
������ ������������ ���������� ��������
����� �����
���������� ����� �� �������� ���� ��

���� �� ����� ������� ������ ����� �� ���
���� ������� �������� � �� ����
���������� ����� ����������� ������
������������ ��� � ������������� �����

�� ��� ����� �� ���� ������ �������
�� ��� ����������� ������ �� ��� ������
������ ��������� � ���� � �������
�������� �� ��� ����� ������� ������������
��� ����� ������� ��������������
�������� ������ ������� �� ��� �����
������� �� ����� ������� ��������� ��� ����
�� ��� �� ���� � ����� ������ �����
��������� ���������� ���� � �������������
���� � �������� ������������ ��������
�������� ���������� ��������� ����� �� ��
�� ��� ���� ���� �� ������ ��� ����

���� ����� ������������

�������� � ������������� � �������� � ���
��������� � �������� �� ���������
��������� ������ �������� �������
����������� ���������� � ��� ������
����� ���������� ��� ������ � ��������
����� ������ ������ ������� ���� �����
������������� �� ������� � ���
� ���������� �����
��� ������� �������� ����������� �������

� ��� ���������� � ��� �� � ��������
������� ������� ����� �� � ��������
������� ������ ������ ��������� ����� ���
�� � �����
������������� � ���������� � ��������

�� �� ����������� ����� ����� �����
� ���������� �������� �� ���� �� �
����� ������� � ��� ���������������
���������� ����� ��������� ���������
������ � �������� ����� ����� ����� �� ���
���� �� � �������� ��� � ��������

����� ������ ������ ���������� �����
� �������� ������� ������� ������ �������
��������� �� �������� ���
� �������� ����� ������ ����� ����������
���������� � ���������� ���
� �������� ����� ������ ����� ���������
������������� � �������� ������
���������� �������� �����
���������� ��� ������ � ���

������������� ��� �� �������������
������� � ���� �� ���� ��� ������
����� ��� �� � �������� ����� ������

� ��� ������� ���������� ����� � ��� ����
��� �� ���� ������ ������� ����������
��� � ��� ���� ������� ������������
������ �������� �� �� � � ���
� ����������� ������ ������� ���
������ � ��� ������� ����� �������
��������� �� ����� ������������� ����������

����� ������ ���������� �� � ���������
���������� ����� ������ ����� ������ ��
���� �� � �� ������� ������� ����������
��� �� ��� �� ���� �� ������
������ ��������� ��� �� � � ����� �����

��� ����� ������� ������������

�������� � ������� � ���� � ���� �������������
� ������������� ������� ����� ���������
����� �� ����������������� ���� ���� �������
���������� ���������� ������� ����� �����
����� �� ��� ���� ���� ���������
���������� �������� ���� �����
� ������� ���� ��������� � �����

� �������� � ��� ������������ ������
������������ �������� ���������
������� � �������� � ����� ��� ����
� �������� ������ �������� ����
������ �������������� �� ����� ���� ������ �����
���������������� �������� �������
���������� ������������ ��� ���� �
������� � ��������� ���� � �������
���� ������ ��� ���� ������� ������
��������� ���� ������ ��� ������ �����
���������������� ������� ���� � �������
���������� ���� ������ ���� ��������� ��

���������� ���� ���� ������
���������������� � ��������� ������� �
��������� ����� �� ���� ������� ��������
������������ ������������� ���� ������
�������� � � ��� ���� ����������
���������� �������� ���� �����
������ �������� �������� ����������� �

������������ ����� � ������������
��������� ����������������� ����������
�������� ���� ����� � � ������ �
��������� �� ��� ������ ��������
�������� �������� ���������� ��������
������ ������
�������� ����������� ��� ����������������

����� � ��� ���� ���� � �������
���������� ���� ����� ���������� �
������ ������������ ���� ������� �����
�� ������ ������ ����������� ������������
����������� ���� ����� ��� ����
��� ��� � ��� ������� ��� � ������� ����
������ ��������

�������� � �������� �����������
������������ � ���������� ���
��������� ������� ����� �������
������������ �� ����� ���� �������
������� ������ ����� ���������
�������������� � ���������� �����
����� �������� � ����� ��� ������

� �������� ������� ������ ��������
������������ � ����������
� �������� � ��� ������ �������
������� � ����� ��� � ��� ���� �����
������� ����������� �� ����� ���
� �������� ���� ���������� �����
������������ �� � �������� ���������

� ��� ���� ��� �� � ������������� ����
������� ������� �������� ������ �
����� ����� ������������� � ���
������ �������� � ������ ��������� ��
����� � ��� � ��� ������� ��
��������� ��������� ����� ���������
�������������� ��� � ��� �������

���� ������ ������������

�������� � ���������� ������ ���
������� ����� ���������� �������
��� ��� ���������������� ���� �������
������� ������ ������ ��������� �����������
����� ����� ����� �� ������ ���������
������� �������� ����������� � ��������� �������
����� ������ �� ������� ������ ��������
����� �� � ����� ������� ���������
������������ ���� ����� �����
���������� ��� ��� �� ������

���������� ��� ���� ����������� ����������
�������� ����� �������� ����������
���������� ���� ������� ������� ������
������� ����������� ����� �������� �����
��������� � ������� �� � �������� ��
������� ������� ����� ���������� ���������
������ ������ ������ ����� ����������
������ ������ ������ �������� �������� �����
������ ��������� ����� ������� �����������

������������ ����� �� ������ � ������ ������
����� �� ���� ���� ������� � �����������
����� � ������� ������ ���������
�������� ��������� �������� ���������
����������� ������� ������ �����
������� � ����� ��� �����������
����� ������� ���������� ����
����� ����� ��������� � ������� ������
������� � ���� ���������� ������ � �� ��
����� ��� ��������� ���������� ���
������������ ������ � ������ ��� ���������
���������� ���� � �� �� ���� �������
������ � �������� ������ ��� ���������
������� ������ �������� ����� ������� ������
�������� ����� ��������� ����� ��������
���� ������� ����� � ������ ������������ ���
���������� ��� �������� �� � ������� �����
���� �������� �������� ������������
������ ������ ������������ ����������
����� ������� ���� ��������������
��������� ������������� �������������

���� ����� ���� ������������

�������� � �� ������������� ��������
���������� ����� ���� ������� �������� ���
�������������� ���� �� ���������
�������� ��������� �������� �����������
��������� ����� ��������� ��������� ������
�������� ����� ������� �������� � ���
��� ���� ��������� ��� ���������� �����
������������ �������� � ��� ��� ����
���������� ��� �������������� ����������
�������� �����
���� ���� �������� ����� �����

������� ��������� ����������
����������� ��� �������� ���������� �����
������������ ������� ���������� ���
�������������� ���������� ��������
�����
����� ���������� ���������� �������

������ ��������� ���� ����� �������� ��
������� �������������� ���������������

�������� �� ���� �� ������� ������������
������������ � ��� �������� ����� ������
������ ����� ���������� �������� �����
��� ���� �������������� ��� ����������
���������� �������� �������� ����
�����
��������� �������� �� ����������

������ �������� ������� ��� �������
���������� ����� �������� ����� �����
�������������� ��� ���������� �������������
��������� �� ����������� ����� ��� ����
���������� ���������� � ��� ��� ����
��������������� ��� � ��� ��� ����
����������� ����� ������� ��������
������������ ������������� ���������� ��
��� ����� ���������� ��� ���
������������������� �� �����������
������������� ����� ������� ��� �� ������
��� ����� ����� ������ ���� �� �������
���� ����� ������� ���������� ���
������������ ����� ���� �� ������� ������
�������� ���������� ����� ������������

������� ������ ��� ���� ���
������������ ����� ��������
�������������� ���� �� ��������� �����
����� ���������� ������������� �������
���������� �������� ���������� ���

���������� �������� ��������� ����� �����
������� ������� ������� ��� �������
���������� ����� ������� ��������
����� ��� ���� �������� ��� � ������
���������� ��� ��� �������� ���
������� ��� ���������������������
������������� ���������� �� ��� ����� ����
������� �� ������ ��� ����� �� �������
������ ���� ������ ���� �����������
����� ������� ������ ������ ����� ������
����������� ���������� ����� ������
������������ ���������� ����� �������
������� ������� ������� ��� ������
���� �� �������� ������� ������� ���
������ �������������� ����� ����� ����
�������� ���������� � ��� ��� ����
���������� ��� ������ ������

���������� ������ ������� ������� ������ ���������� ���������

��������� ������ ��������� �������
�� ������� ��������� ��� �� ��������

����� ���� ������������ ��������
��������� ��������� ������ ������� ����������� ������� ���� ��

������������� ���� ����������
������������� � �������� ������� �������� � �� �������� ���� � ������� ����� ������ �
���������� ������������� ���� ������� ������ �� ��� ������ ��� � ���������� ����� ����
�� ���� ��� ��������� � ������� ������ ������� �������� � �� �� � � ���
�������� ������� �������
� �� ��� ���� �� � �������� ��� � ���
� ���������� �� � �������� ��� � ���
� ����������� �� � �������� ��� � ���

���������� ���� �������������� ������� ����� ����������������
����������� ��� � ������������������ ������ �� ��������� ������� ������� ��������� ����� �� ������������ ����

���������� ����� ���� � �������������
������������� � ��� � ����� �������������� ��������� �������������� �� ������� ��������� �������

����� �������� ����� ���
� ���� �� ��������� �������
����� � ��������� � ����� � ���������
��������� ����������� � ��������� ���
������ ������ ������������ ��� �����
� ������������� ������ �������
��������� �����������
� ������������������ ��� �� ������� ��
����� ��� ���� � ������ ����� ����
����������� �������� �� ���������
� ���������� ������� ������ ������
����������� ���������� ��� �� ������� �
����� ��� ��� ���������� �����

������ ���� �� ������� ������
�������� � � ����� ���� �� �����
����������� ��������� � ����������
����� ��������� ����� �� ��������� � ���
� � �� ����� ����� ���� �����
� ����������� � ���������� ����
������������� ������������ �����
���� �� � ��� ����� ����� �����
���� ����� �������������� ���������� ������
���� ��� � ������� ������� ���������
����� ������� ���������� �� ����


	0508-FPP-FPJ-12_compressed



